
 
 

Governing Council 
July 1, 2014 – June 30, 2015 

  
 
 
President, ACA -- 7/1/14 - 6/30/15  
*Robert L. Smith 
Department of Counseling and Educational Psychology 
Texas A & M University – Corpus Christi 
224 ECDC 
6300 Ocean Drive 
Corpus Christi, TX 78412 
361-825-2307 
robert.smith@tamucc.edu   
 
President-Elect, ACA -- 7/1/14 - 6/30/15 
*Thelma Duffey 
Department of Counseling 
The University of Texas at San Antonio 
501 W. Durango Blvd.  
San Antonio, TX 78207 
210-458-2647 
Thelma.duffey@utsa.edu  
 
Past President, ACA -- 7/1/14 - 6/30/15 
*Cirecie A. West-Olatunji 
Counseling Program Coordinator 
Director, Center for Traumatic Stress Research 
School of Human Services, CECH 
ML 0068 
University of Cincinnati 
P.O. Box 210068 
Cincinnati, OH 45221-0068 
513-556-2920  
westolce@uc.edu  
 
Treasurer, ACA -- 7/1/14 - 6/30/15 
*Brian Canfield  
1125 Lidflower Street 
Hollywood, FL 33019 
985-974-8405 
drbsc@aol.com 
 
 
 
*Executive Committee Member 
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Parliamentarian, ACA -- 7/1/14 - 6/30/15 
*Don W. Locke 
P. O. Box 4009 
School of Education 
Mississippi College 
Clinton, MS 39058 
601-925-3250  
locke@mc.edu   
 
ACA CEO 
*Richard Yep 
5999 Stevenson Avenue 
Alexandria, VA 22304 
703-823-9800 ext.231 
ryep@counseling.org  
 
Representative, AARC -- 7/1/12 - 6/30/15 
Joshua C. Watson 
Mississippi State University-Meridian  
1000 Highway 19 North  
Meridian, MS 39307 
601-484-0188  
jwatson@meridian.msstate.edu 
 
Representative, AADA -- 7/1/10 - 6/30/16 
Catherine Roland 
827 Milledge Rd. 
Apt. F3 
Augusta, GA 30904 
caroland@gru.edu 
 
Representative, ACAC – 3/1/14 - 6/30/17  
Dee Ray 
1155 Union Circle #310829 
Denton, TX 76203 
940-565-2066 
dee.ray@unt.edu  
 
Representative, ACC -- 7/1/13 - 6/30/16  
Shane Haberstroh 
The University of Texas- San Antonio 
501 W Durango Boulevard 
San Antonio, TX 78207 
210-458-2929 
shane.haberstroh@utsa.edu 
 
Representative, ACCA -- 7/1/10 - 6/30/16 
Perry Francis 
Eastern Michigan University  
Emu- College of Education Clinic 
Porter Suite 135 
Ypsilanti, MI 48197 
734-487-4410  
pfrancis@emich.edu  
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Representative, ACEG -- 7/1/13 - 6/30/16 
Sharon A. Guild-Stitt  
9510 Jason Boulevard 
Helotes, TX 78023 
210-842-9054 
ssees1@msn.com    
 
Representative, ACES -- 7/1/13 - 6/30/16 
*Gerard Lawson    
113 Wenatchee Road 
Richmond, VA 23236 
540-231-9703 
glawson@vt.edu  
 
Representative, AHC -- 7/1/14 - 6/30/17  
Michelle Perepiczka 
305 East 40th Street Apt 11U 
New York, NY 10016 
212-470-7264 
mperepiczka@gmail.com 
 
Representative, ALGBTIC -- 7/1/09 - 6/30/15  
Joy Whitman  
6117 N. Winthrop Avenue, 3S 
Chicago, IL 60660 
773-325-7636  
jwhitman@depaul.edu  
 
Representative, AMCD -- 7/1/12 - 6/30/15 
*Kimberly N. Frazier 
1802 Ennis Joslin Road 
Apt 524 
Corpus Christi, TX 78412 
knfrazier@netzero.net  
 
Representative, AMHCA -- 7/1/12 - 6/30/15 
Dan Holdinghaus  
1213 Ransom Rd 
Leasburg, MO 65535-9113 
573-205-9529  
dhaus@centurytel.net 
 
Representative, ARCA -- 7/1/12 - 6/30/15 
Caroline Wilde  
8106 Colonial Village Drive 
Apt. 204 
Tampa, FL 33625 
504-220-6942 
cwilde4@gmail.com 
 
Representative, ASCA -- 7/1/12 - 6/30/15  
Alan Burkard 
561 N 15

th
 Street 

Room 146 
Milwaukee, WI 53233 
414-288-3434 
Alan.burkard@marquette.edu  
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Representative, ASERVIC -- 7/1/12 - 6/30/15  
Lisa Jackson-Cherry 
Marymount University  
704 Chester River Drive 
Grasonville, MD 21638 
410-827-4164 
lisa.jackson-cherry@marymount.edu  
 
Representative, ASGW – 7/1/14 - 6/30/17 
Niloufer M. Merchant 
2925 Monroe Pl. 
Saint Cloud, MN 56303-1652 
320-253-3753  
nmmerchant@stcloudstate.edu 
 
Representative, CSJ -- 7/1/12 - 6/30/15 
Judy Daniels 
47-185 Iuiu Street 
Kaneohe, HI 96744 
808-956-5162 
judydaniels@gmail.com 
 
Representative, IAAOC -- 7/1/14 - 6/30/17  
Simone Lambert 
8301 Colby St. 
Vienna, VA 22180-6937 
simone.lambert@gmail.com  
 
Representative, IAMFC -- 7/1/12 - 6/30/15 
Brandé Flamez 
16122 Jessamine Street 
Corpus Christi, Texas 78418 
574-904-8186 
brande.flamez@waldenu.edu  
 
Representative, NCDA -- 7/1/14 - 6/30/17  
Debra Osborn  
1841 Log Ridge Trl. 
Tallahassee, FL 32312-3761 
850-644-3742  
dosborn@fsu.edu 
 
Representative, NECA -- 7/1/12 - 6/30/15 
*Sue E. Pressman 
6200 28

th
 Street N 

Arlington, VA 22207 
703-536-3663  
sepressman@aol.com  
 
Representative, Midwest Region -- 7/1/13 - 6/30/16  
Chris Roseman  
University of Toledo  
26765 Carronade Drive, #3208 
Perrysburg, OH 43551 
419-530-4064 
Christopher.Roseman@utoledo.edu 
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Representative, North Atlantic Region -- 7/1/13 - 6/30/16  
Terry Mitchell 
372 Corinth Road 
Garland, ME 04939 
207-897-4336 
tmitchell@breweredu.org  
 
Representative, Southern Region -- 7/1/14 - 6/30/17  
Melanie J. Drake Wallace 
2531 Willowbrook Cir. 
Birmingham, AL 35242-3441 
mwallace@jsu.edu  
 
Representative, Western Region -- 7/1/12- 6/30/15 
*Rachel B. Kristianson 
2370 C Cozy Nook Road 
Chewelah, WA 99109 
509-935-6792 
rkristianson@gmail.com  
 
Student Representative -- 7/1/13 - 6/30/15 
Anna Flores Locke 
31 Kinderkamack Road 
Hillsdale, NJ 07642 
773-203-0057 
Counseloranna26@yahoo.com  
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